Summary Results Report
2020 Primary Election
May 12, 2020

Statistics

Election Day Precincts Reporting
Registered Voters - Total

Registered Voters - Republican Party
Registered Voters - Democratic Party
Registered Voters - Libertarian Party
Registered Voters - Nonpartisan
Ballots Cast - Total

Ballots Cast - Republican Party
Ballots Cast - Democratic Party
Ballots Cast - Libertarian Party
Ballots Cast - Nonpartisan

Voter Turnout - Total

Voter Turnout - Republican Party
Voter Turnout - Democratic Party
Voter Turnout - Libertarian Party

Voter Turnout - Nonpartisan

TOTAL

10 of 10
3,589
2,460

731

7

391
2,286
1,716
425

2

143

63.69%

69.76%

58.14%

28.57%

36.57%
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Rep US President
Vote For 1

Donald J. Trump
Bill Weld
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Rep US Senator
Vote For 1

Ben Sasse

Matt Innis

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Rep Congress Dist 3
Vote For 1

Adrian Smith

Arron Kowalski

Justin Moran

William Elfgren

Larry Lee Scott Bolinger

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Dem US President
Vote For 1

Joe Biden

Bernie Sanders

Tulsi Gabbard

Elizabeth Warren

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL
1,553

90
13
1,656

59
1,716

TOTAL
1,212
444

1,657

56
1,716

TOTAL
1,364

88
85
38
21

1,600
11
105
1,716

TOTAL
246

29
28
27
30
360

67
427
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Dem US Senator
Vote For 1

Chris Janicek
Angie Philips
Alisha Shelton
Larry Marvin
Andy Stock
Daniel M. Wik
Dennis Frank Macek
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Dem Congress Dist 3
Vote For 1

Mark Elworth Jr.

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Lib US President
Vote For 1

Max Abramson
Dan Behrman
Lincoln Chafee
Jacob Hornberger
Jo Jorgensen
Adam Kokesh
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Lib US Senator
Vote For 1

Gene Siadek

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL
69

52
49
48
46
23
16

311

112
427

TOTAL
300

309

118
427

TOTAL

N O O M M O O O o o

TOTAL
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Lib Congress Dist 3
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Dustin C. Hobbs 2
Write-In Totals 0
Total Votes Cast 2
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 0
Contest Totals 2
Legislature Dist 41
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Tom Briese 2,103
Write-In Totals 22
Total Votes Cast 2,125
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 160
Contest Totals 2,286
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