OFFICIAL RESULTS

Summary Results Report 2020 Primary Election

May 12, 2020

Statistics TOTAL Election Day Precincts Reporting 10 of 10 Registered Voters - Total 3,589 Registered Voters - Republican Party 2,460 Registered Voters - Democratic Party 731 Registered Voters - Libertarian Party 7 Registered Voters - Nonpartisan 391 Ballots Cast - Total 2,286 Ballots Cast - Republican Party 1,716 Ballots Cast - Democratic Party 425 2 Ballots Cast - Libertarian Party Ballots Cast - Nonpartisan 143 Voter Turnout - Total 63.69% Voter Turnout - Republican Party 69.76% Voter Turnout - Democratic Party 58.14% Voter Turnout - Libertarian Party 28.57% Voter Turnout - Nonpartisan 36.57%

Boone County, Nebraska

Boone County, Nebraska

Rep US President Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Donald J. Trump	1,553
Bill Weld	90
Write-In Totals	13
Total Votes Cast	1,656
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	59
Contest Totals	1,716

Rep US Senator Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Ben Sasse	1,212
Matt Innis	444
Write-In Totals	1
Total Votes Cast	1,657
Overvotes	3
Undervotes	56
Contest Totals	1.716

Rep Congress Dist 3 Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Adrian Smith	1,364
Arron Kowalski	88
Justin Moran	85
William Elfgren	38
Larry Lee Scott Bolinger	21
Write-In Totals	4
Total Votes Cast	1,600
Overvotes	11
Undervotes	105
Contest Totals	1,716

Dem US President

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Joe Biden	246
Bernie Sanders	29
Tulsi Gabbard	28
Elizabeth Warren	27
Write-In Totals	30
Total Votes Cast	360
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	67
Contest Totals	427

Summary Results Report 2020 Primary Election May 12, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Boone County, Nebraska

Dem US Senator

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Chris Janicek	69
Angie Philips	52
Alisha Shelton	49
Larry Marvin	48
Andy Stock	46
Daniel M. Wik	23
Dennis Frank Macek	16
Write-In Totals	8
Total Votes Cast	311
Overvotes	4
Undervotes	112
Contest Totals	427

Dem Congress Dist 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Mark Elworth Jr.	300
Write-In Totals	9
Total Votes Cast	309
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	118
Contest Totals	427

Lib US President

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Max Abramson	0
Dan Behrman	0
Lincoln Chafee	0
Jacob Hornberger	0
Jo Jorgensen	0
Adam Kokesh	0
Write-In Totals	2
Total Votes Cast	2
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	0
Contest Totals	2

Lib US Senator

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Gene Siadek	2
Write-In Totals	0
Total Votes Cast	2
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	0
Contest Totals	2

Summary Results Report 2020 Primary Election May 12, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Boone County, Nebraska

Lib Congress Dist 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Dustin C. Hobbs	2
Write-In Totals	0
Total Votes Cast	2
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	0
Contest Totals	2

Legislature Dist 41

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Tom Briese	2,103
Write-In Totals	22
Total Votes Cast	2,125
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	160
Contest Totals	2.286